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No. 1635 on 19th August, 1961 and
atate the progress sincli made by the Commission of Inquiry for Invest",ation into the affairs of Dalmia con·
cerns?

The Deputy Minister of Commeree and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
Subsequent to the announcement of the "Issues" on 9th August 1961 a large number of petitions aitd w;itten objections were received from the parties concerned and the Commission, after its public hearings on 21st to 23rd September, :961, finalised the "Issues" after necessary modifications in the light of objections raised.

From 28th September 1961, the Commission, at its public hearings,
·commenced recording of evidence and has made considerable progress in the "Trial Stage" of the inquiry. The total number of .11d and fresh witnesses examined since !!8t.h September, 1961
10 28th November, 1961 was 43; their
depositions run int.() 500 pages. The Commission will examine further witnesses in its fort:lcoming sessions.

{
Sardar Iqbal SIDch:

lW-X. Shrl D. C. Sharma:
Shri Bam KrIshan Gupta:

Will the Prime MiDIster be pleued "to refer to the reply given to Starred
-Question No. 723 on the 19th August.
1961 and state:

(a) whether Pakistan Government 'have paid compensation for the damage done to the Indian ChancerJ Building in Karachi as a result of stone throwing by demonstrators on the 25th February, 1961; and

(b) if BO, the amount thereon

'!'be Prime MlaIstt.r and MlDIster 01
BllteI'IIaI MaIn (Shri lawabarlal Nehnl): (a) "No, Sir. No actual payment has been made BO far.

.(b) Does not arise.

.. orpd. ........

lUS-Y. Shri. P. G. Deb: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether some persons ware arrested in Delhi on the 20th October 1961 having forged passports; and

(b) if so, the details for the same?

The Prime Minister and MJnlster of External Main (Sbri lawaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). No person having a forged passport was arrested in Delhi on the 20th Or'tober, 1961.

Six perscns who .are alleged to haITe travelled on forged passports to the U.K. were, however, arrested on their arrival in Delhi between the 14th and 18th October, 1961.

State TradiDc Corporation

142S-Z. Smi Bangr-hi Thakur: Will the Minister of Commerce and lndustry be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any agency in Tripura which is functioning on behalf of the State Trading Corporation;
and

(b) if not, whether there ill any such proposal BO that the State Trading Corporation can function in Tripura also?

The Deputy Minister of C_
and IndUBtry (8ml Satlsh Chandra):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) There is no ruch proposal at present.
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